

Rakesh Kashyap & anr. vs. Union of India & others

CWP No.3076 of 2022

31.10.2022 Present: Ms. Shalu, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rajesh Kumar Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for respondents No.1 to 4/ Union of India.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.5/State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks more time to file rejoinder.

List again on **14.3.2023**.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

October 31, 2022 (KS)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**