

Rakesh Kashyap & Anr. Vs. UOI & Ors.

CWP No.3076 of 2022

25.07.2023. Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Central Government Counsel, for respondents No.1 to 4/Union of India.

Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.5/State.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be positively filed within three weeks.

List on **23.08.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

25th July, 2023
(CS)