

Rakesh Kashyap & Anr. Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No.3076/2022

23.08.2023 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondents No.1 to 4/UOI.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Rupinder Singh, Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Seema Sharma, Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondent No.5.

Rejoinder be now filed within four weeks.

List for completion of pleadings on 06.10.2023.

23rd August, 2023
(rohit)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge