

**Rakesh Kashyap & Anr. vs. Union of India and
others**

CWP No.3076 of 2022

01.03.2024 Present: Mr. Rajesh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Government Counsel, for
respondents No.1 to 4/Union of India.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No.5.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks
and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder. List
thereafter.

March 01, 2024 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**