

Rakesh Kashyap & anr. Vs. UOI and Ors.

CWP No. 3076 of 2022

12.03.2025 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Govt. Counsel for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.5.

Rejoinder has still not been filed. Leaned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 12, 2025
(*R.Atal*)