

Rakesh Kashyap and Anr Vs. UOI and Ors.

CWP No.3076 of 2023

18.11.2025 Present: Mr. Gaurav Thakur, Advocate vice counsel
for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGC, for respondents
No. 1 to 4.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.5.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within
further period of four weeks. However, taking into
consideration the repeated opportunities availed by the
petitioners for the aforesaid purpose, this shall be the
final opportunity.

List after four weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

November 18, 2025
(R.Atal)