

**Sh. Rakesh Kashyap & anr. Vs. Union of India
& Ors.
CWP No. 3076 of 2022.**

23.03.2026 Present: Dr. Rajesh Kumar Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGC, for respondents No.1 to 4.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.5.

Despite reasonable opportunities having been granted, rejoinder still not filed by the petitioners.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, last opportunity of two days is granted to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)